AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSF
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Shielding for good in EMI and Low Profile for large current
2. Suitable for power line & signal line circuit
3. Operating Temperature: -40 ~ +125℃

WSF
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 2 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance (uH)
at 100kHz, 1V
Tolerance
(T)
D.C.R (Ω)(Max.)
at 20℃
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSF10D40-R33T 0.33 Y 4.2m 12.00 8.50
WSF10D40-R68T 0.68 Y 6.0m 11.00 7.50
WSF10D40-1R0T 1.00 Y 10.0m 10.00 6.50
WSF10D40-1R3T 1.30 Y 8.1m 10.00 6.50
WSF10D40-1R5T 1.50 Y 8.1m 10.00 6.10
WSF10D40-1R8T 1.80 Y 10.0m 9.20 6.10
WSF10D40-2R2T 2.20 Y 10.0m 7.60 6.10
WSF10D40-2R5T 2.50 Y 10.5m 7.50 6.10
WSF10D40-3R0T 3.00 Y 12.0m 7.50 6.10
WSF10D40-3R3T 3.30 M 13.0m 7.50 6.10
WSF10D40-3R8T 3.80 Y 13.0m 6.00 5.50
WSF10D40-4R7T 4.70 Y 21.0m 5.70 5.60
WSF10D40-5R2T 5.20 Y 22.0m 5.50 5.40
WSF10D40-5R6T 5.60 Y 29.0m 5.30 5.00
WSF10D40-6R8T 6.80 Y 27.0m 4.80 4.50
WSF10D40-7R0T 7.00 Y 27.0m 4.80 4.50
WSF10D40-8R2T 8.20 Y 34.0m 4.40 3.80
WSF10D40-100T 10.00 M 35.0m 4.40 3.80
WSF10D40-120T 12.00 M 46.0m 3.70 3.70
WSF10D40-150T 15.00 M 50.0m 3.60 3.10
WSF10D40-180T 18.00 M 70.0m 3.20 2.60
WSF10D40-220T 22.00 M 73.0m 2.90 2.50
WSF10D40-270T 27.00 Y 87.0m 2.40 2.30
WSF10D40-330T 33.00 M 93.0m 2.30 2.20
WSF10D40-470T 47.00 M 128.0m 2.10 1.90
WSF10D40-680T 68.00 M 213.0m 1.50 1.42
WSF10D40-820T 82.00 M 265.0m 1.40 1.32
WSF10D40-101T 100.00 M 304.0m 1.35 1.25
WSF10D40-151T 150.00 M 506.0m 1.15 0.85
WSF10D40-221T 220.00 M 756.0m 0.92 0.70
WSF10D40-331T 330.00 M 1.09 0.70 0.52
WSF10D40-681T 680.00 M 2.30 0.45 0.45
WSF10D40-821T 820.00 M 2.60 0.49 0.30
* Measuring Freq. (L): at @100KHz / 1Volt
* T=Tolerance: Y=±30%, M±20%
* Isat: The current when the inductance decreases to 65% of initial value.
* Irms: The current when the temperature of coil is increased by 40℃.